
 

 
 
 

 

             
 
 WOOL MARKET REPORT – 26 October 2022 

 
On the 9th wool auction of the 2022/2023 sale season, the average clean wool market indicators for good quality long 
fleece wool (MF4/MF5) with a tenstile strength of 35 (NKT) were as follows: 
 

Fibrediameter (µ) 17µ 18µ 18,5µ 19µ 19,5µ 20µ 20,5µ 21µ 22µ Market 
indicator 

Non-RWS  25300c 
-2.7% 

22100c 
-0.5% 

20300c 
-2.4% 

18800c 
-1.6% 

18000c 
-0.5% 

16800c 
-2.4% 

16000c 
-3.7% 

15700c 
-3.8% 

14900c 
-2.6% 

16436c 
-1.9% 

RWS Certified 27200c
-3.7% 

24400c 
-3.7% 

22800 
-3.0% 

20600c 
-1.0% 

19000c 
-2.1% 

17600c 
-2.3% 

16900c 
-2.4% 

16300c 
-3.0% 

15400c 
-3.2% 

17746c 
-1.2% 

% Difference 7.5% 10.4% 12.3% 9.6% 5.6% 4.8% 5.6% 3.8% 3.4%  
 
The key buyers from the sale were: Lempriere Wool Services S A (1,459 bales), Tianyu S A Pty (Ltd) (1,397 bales),  
Standard Wool (1,331 bales). Of the 6,691 bales offered 6,295 bales were declared sold (94%). 
 
Highest prices achieved on the BKB auction were as follows: 

TOP 10 BKB PORT ELIZABETH 

Name Scheme Area Descr. AWEX  
Type Mic Clean NKT Greasy 

Price 
1 DW WARDLE RWS STUTTERHEIM BH MWF4S.72 16.7µ 75.8 46 20900c 
2 KLIPKLOOF BDY (EDMS) BPK RWS ERMELO CMY MF4S.66 16.9µ 75.9 46 20550c 
3 C SWANEPOEL RWS STEYNSRUS BH MWF5S.67 17.7µ 75.4 49 19900c 
4 DW WARDLE RWS STUTTERHEIM CH MWF4S.69 16.9µ 74.6 50 19800c 
5 PA HENNING RWS TROMPSBURG AMH MWF4S.63 16.3µ 75.8 42 19330c 
6 JMA LOUW & SEUNS RWS MALMESBURY BMY MF5E.92 16.9µ 66.6 38 19250c 
7 R A G D STRETTON FARMING PTY LTD RWS MOLTENO AH MWF4E.79 17.4µ 71.2 51 18910c 
8 SPEKBOOMBERG BDY PTY (LTD) RWS CRADOCK TDR MF5S.73 17.2µ 75.5 30 18700c 
9 JP STEYNBERG RWS GRAAFF-REINET BFH MWF4S.75 17.1µ 70.6 32 18600c 
10 ROSLIN FARMS (PTY) LTD RWS CATHCART AAH MWF4S.95 18.1µ 76.3 29 18600c 
 

The next sale is scheduled for the 2 November 2022. 
 

 For further information contact BKB Fibre Marketing Division 
                61 Grahamstown Rd North End, Port Elizabeth, 6001 

                Tel: 041 503 3111, Fax: 041 503 3113, 
               email:phillip.fourie@bkb.co.za 
                          www.bkb.co.za 

All the content of this document is for information purposes only and may not be applicable to all users / readers. BKB 
Ltd and its affiliates cannot be held responsible for any decisions taken based on information obtained from this 

document. 
 

BKB Wool greetings 
 
 

Isak Staats 
General Manager: Wool and Mohair 

http://www.bkb.co.za/

