



WOOL MARKET REPORT – 26 October 2022

On the 9th wool auction of the 2022/2023 sale season, the average clean wool market indicators for good quality long fleece wool (MF4/MF5) with a tenstile strength of 35 (NKT) were as follows:

Fibrediameter (μ)	17µ	18µ	18,5µ	19µ	19,5µ	20µ	20,5μ	21µ	22µ	Market indicator
Non-RWS	25300c	22100c	20300c	18800c	18000c	16800c	16000c	15700c	14900c	16436c
	-2.7%	-0.5%	-2.4%	-1.6%	-0.5%	-2.4%	-3.7%	-3.8%	-2.6%	-1.9%
RWS Certified	27200c	24400c	22800	20600c	19000c	17600c	16900c	16300c	15400c	17746c
	-3.7%	-3.7%	-3.0%	-1.0%	-2.1%	-2.3%	-2.4%	-3.0%	-3.2%	-1.2%
% Difference	7.5%	10.4%	12.3%	9.6%	5.6%	4.8%	5.6%	3.8%	3.4%	

The key buyers from the sale were: Lempriere Wool Services S A (1,459 bales), Tianyu S A Pty (Ltd) (1,397 bales), Standard Wool (1,331 bales). Of the 6,691 bales offered 6,295 bales were declared sold (94%).

Highest prices achieved on the BKB auction were as follows:

TOP 10 BKB PORT ELIZABETH

Name		Scheme	Area	Descr.	AWEX Type	Mic	Clean	NKT	Greasy Price
1	DW WARDLE	RWS	STUTTERHEIM	ВН	MWF4S.72	16.7µ	75.8	46	20900c
2	KLIPKLOOF BDY (EDMS) BPK	RWS	ERMELO	CMY	MF4S.66	16.9µ	75.9	46	20550c
3	C SWANEPOEL	RWS	STEYNSRUS	ВН	MWF5S.67	17.7µ	75.4	49	19900c
4	DW WARDLE	RWS	STUTTERHEIM	СН	MWF4S.69	16.9µ	74.6	50	19800c
5	PA HENNING	RWS	TROMPSBURG	AMH	MWF4S.63	16.3µ	75.8	42	19330c
6	JMA LOUW & SEUNS	RWS	MALMESBURY	BMY	MF5E.92	16.9µ	66.6	38	19250c
7	R A G D STRETTON FARMING PTY LTD	RWS	MOLTENO	AH	MWF4E.79	17.4µ	71.2	51	18910c
8	SPEKBOOMBERG BDY PTY (LTD)	RWS	CRADOCK	TDR	MF5S.73	17.2µ	75.5	30	18700c
9	JP STEYNBERG	RWS	GRAAFF-REINET	BFH	MWF4S.75	17.1µ	70.6	32	18600c
10	ROSLIN FARMS (PTY) LTD	RWS	CATHCART	AAH	MWF4S.95	18.1µ	76.3	29	18600c

The next sale is scheduled for the 2 November 2022.

For further information contact BKB Fibre Marketing Division 61 Grahamstown Rd North End, Port Elizabeth, 6001 Tel: 041 503 3111, Fax: 041 503 3113, email:phillip.fourie@bkb.co.za

www.bkb.co.za

All the content of this document is for information purposes only and may not be applicable to all users / readers. BKB Ltd and its affiliates cannot be held responsible for any decisions taken based on information obtained from this document.

BKB Wool greetings

Isak Staats General Manager: Wool and Mohair

#SustainabilitySynergised

PEOPLE | PLANET | PROFIT

SERVICE EXCELLENCE | ENTREPRENEURSHIP | EARNINGS | EMPLOYEES | ENVIRONMENT

#IntegrityIntegrated



